FORM PTO-1595 I-31-92	12-10-2		HEET		TMENT OF COMME ent and Trademark O
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼	1023073	314		•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of		n and a state of the	faunan -		s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	-			ceiving party(i	•
Taiichiro Aoki, Seiji Ohi		Name: Tok	yo Ohka K	Kogyo Co.,	Ltd. 2
Hiroshi Yamabe, and Hit	coshi Obata	Internal Add	ress:		8964
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	a 1			······································	10/30
3. Nature of conveyance: mich	012302				Ŭ
🛱 Assignment	C Merger	Street Addre	ess: <u>150, N</u>	lakamaruko,	Nakahara-ku
C Security Agreement	Change of Name	Kawas	aki-shi,	Kanagawa,	Japan
D Other		City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: 01, 11, 14, 15 November 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes XX No			
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together v		he execution date of	f the applicat	01, 1 ion is: _ Nov	1, 14, 15 ember 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No			
10308964					
103-58964 KNI-172-A #1	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖸 Yes 💭 N	0		
 KNI-172-A #1 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail 	correspondence ed:	ached?		ns and patents	involved:
 KNI-172-A #1 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: <u>CARRIER</u>, BLACKMAN & A 	correspondence ed: ASSOCIATES, P.C.	6. Total number	r of applicatio		
 KNI-172-A #1 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail 	correspondence ed: ASSOCIATES, P.C.	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37) 	r of applicatio		
 KNI-172-A #1 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: <u>CARRIER</u>, BLACKMAN & A 	correspondence ed: ASSOCIATES, P.C.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 XXI Enclosed	r of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41)		40.00
 KNI-172-A #1 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: <u>CARRIER</u>, BLACKMAN & A 	correspondence ed: ASSOCIATES, P.C.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 XXI Enclosed	r of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha	rged to deposi	40.00
KNI-172-A #1 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: CARRIER, BLACKMAN & A Internal Address:	correspondence led: ASSOCIATES, P.C.	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 XI Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acconnection 	r of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha punt number	rged to deposi	40.00
KNI-172-A #1 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: CARRIER, BLACKMAN & A Internal Address:	Correspondence led: ASSOCIATES, P.C. MI_ZIP:48375	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 XI Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acconnection 	r of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha punt number	rged to deposi	40.00
KNI-172-A #1 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: CARRIER, BLACKMAN & A Internal Address:	Correspondence led: ASSOCIATES, P.C. MI_ZIP:48375	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 XI Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit according (Attach duplica) 	r of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha punt number	rged to deposi	40.00
KNI-172-A #1 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: CARRIER, BLACKMAN & A Internal Address:	CORRESPONDENCE ed: ASSOCIATES, P.C. MI_ZIP:48375 DO NOT USE ef, the foregoing inform	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 XI Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplica THIS SPACE mation is true and c Signature	r of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha bunt number ate copy of th	rged to deposi	40.00 It account g by deposit account opy is a true copy g 0 2 [Date

REEL: 013550 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Taiichiro Aoki, Seiji Ohishi, Hiroshi Yamabe, and Hitoshi Obata

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

TORYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.

a corporation of Kanagawa, Japan , having a place of business at

150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

, respectively, its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignce", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

FILM FORMING APPARATUS, FILM FORMING METHOD AND TRAY FOR SUBSTRATE

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

specification attached hereto

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Japan

Assience

<u>Nov. 14.02</u>

OV. 15. 02

Hitoshi OBATA

Date

Assignor

Assignor

Note: After recording in the Patent and Trademark Office, please return this Assignment to: Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C., 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100, Novi, Michigan, 48375.

PATENT REEL: 013550 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 12/03/2002